504830917 03/21/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4877654

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NANT HOLDINGS IP, LLC			01/31/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	NANTH	NANTHEALTH, INC.		
Street Address:	9920 JE	9920 JEFFERSON BOULEVARD		
City:	CULVE	CULVER CITY		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90232	90232		
Property Type		Number	_	
			_	
Application Number	: 1	14844974		
Application Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4844974		
		4844974		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA	212)529-5132		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (I be sent to	212)529-5132 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	E DATA (I be sent to if provided	212)529-5132		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA (I be sent to if provided	212)529-5132 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (<i>I be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i>	212)529-5132 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2125295131	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (I be sent to if provided 2 (e:	212)529-5132 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2125295131 docket@mkwllp.com	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (l be sent to if provided 2 (e:	212)529-5132 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2125295131 docket@mkwllp.com MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LL	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (if provided 2 e:	212)529-5132 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2125295131 docket@mkwllp.com MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LL 15 W. 26TH STREET	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (if be sent to if provided 2 e: NUMBER:	212)529-5132 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2125295131 docket@mkwllp.com MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LL 15 W. 26TH STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (if be sent to if provided 2 e: NUMBER:	212)529-5132 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 2125295131 docket@mkwllp.com MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LL 15 W. 26TH STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 10077-2005100	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA (if be sent to if provided 2 e: NUMBER:	212)529-5132 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2125295131 docket@mkwllp.com MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LL 15 W. 26TH STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 10077-2005100 ELAINE LEE	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA (if be sent to if provided 2 e: NUMBER:	212)529-5132 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2125295131 docket@mkwllp.com MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LL 15 W. 26TH STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 10077-2005100 ELAINE LEE /Elaine Lee/	ent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 2	E DATA (<i>if be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i> 2 e: NUMBER: R:	212)529-5132 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2125295131 docket@mkwllp.com MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LL 15 W. 26TH STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 10077-2005100 ELAINE LEE /Elaine Lee/	ent via US Mail.	

10077-2005100 000123.5US

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NantHealth, Inc., a Delaware company with a mailing address at 9920 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") previously assigned to Nant Holdings IP, LLC, a Delaware company with a mailing address at 9922 Jefferson Boulevard, Culver City, California 90232 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") ASSIGNEE's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications pursuant to the CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> (collectively referred to as the "Previously-assigned Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign back to ASSIGNEE the Previously-assigned Patent Rights and ASSIGNEE desires to secure and confirm such assignment back from ASSIGNOR.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers back unto ASSIGNEE the Previously-assigned Patent Rights, effective as of September 4, 2015 (the "Effective Date").

In furtherance of this instrument, the parties hereby acknowledge that, from the Effective Date forward: (i) ASSIGNEE now owns all right, title and interest in and to the Previously-assigned Patent Rights; (ii) ASSIGNOR assigns no other rights, title or interest to ASSIGNEE; and (iii) ASSIGNOR retains all other rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> of the CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> that it has received or may receive in the future aside from the Previously-assigned Patent Rights. ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and confirms receipt and acceptance of all rights conveyed by this assignment.

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of ASSIGNOR and executes this PATENT ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNOR

By: Name: C. Kerty orthy Title: Executive Vice President 1-31-18 Date:

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to act on behalf of ASSIGNEE and executes this PATENT ASSIGNMENT on behalf of ASSIGNER

Name: Patrick Soon-Shiong

Title: Chief Executive Officer Date: 1/24/18



¥

EXHIBIT A

Executed Copy of CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT from NantHealth, Inc. to Nant Holdings IP, LLC dated 1/24/18

3

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045307 FRAME: 0441

×

RECORDED: 03/21/2018